Rule 2.29 .
The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.16B

2.16B

Notice of amended statement of affairs

Name of Company

Cope & Timmins Limited

Company number

05088695

In the

Companies Court Chancery Division

[full name of court}

Court case number
10242 of 2008

We

Allan Watson Graham
KPMG LLP

PO Box 695

8 Salisbury Square
London

EC4Y 8BB

United Kingdom

attach a copy of:-

the amended statement(s) of affairs

the statement(s) of concurrence

63 a asurt-ord
Saant H—6+d

in respect of the administration of the above company.

Signed

David John Crawshaw
KPMG LLP

Arlington Business Park
Theale

Reading

RG7 45D

United Kingdom

Dated

R ==

Joint Administrators

9 April 2009

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information in

the box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies
House to contact you if there is a query on the form.
The contact information that you give will be visible to
searchers of the public record

Shelly Smith

KPMG LLP

Arlington Business Park
Theale

Reading

RG74SD

DX Number DX 146800 (Theale) 2

Tel
DX Exchange

SATURDAY

11/04/2009 2
COMPANIES HOUSE —

M

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the Registrar of Companies at;-

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ

DX 33050 Cardiff




Form 2.15B

Rule 2,29
ule 2 Statement of Concurrence
Name of Company Company number
Cope & Timmins Limited 05088695
In the . Court case number
Companies Court Chancery Division 10242 of 2008
(full name of court)

With regards to the Amended Statement of Affairs of
Cope & Timmins Limited
(*the company”)

made on

by Colin Anthony Tether
Statement of Truth

1 Mark Stephen Garman

concur with the Amended Statement of Affairs of the above company and 1 believe that the facts
stated in the Amended Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the
company on the date that it entered administration OR concur with the Statement of Affairs of the
above company, subject to the following qualifications

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs are a full,
true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it entered administration.

Full name M MK ;}Iﬁf t"J GER Ht"f“"\./

Signed P (L"\'”- -

Dated — 61/ é;/ ()f




Rule 2.29‘ Form 2.14B

Amended Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Cope and Timmins Limited 05088695
In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Court case number
Division , Companies Court 10242 of 2008

[full name of court]

Statement as to the affairs of Cope and Timmins Limited,
C/o KPMG LLP, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading RG7 45D

On the 17 November 2008, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 17 November 2008 the date that
the company entered administration.

Full name (AL Adreoy  Terwdl
-
Signed G RPI

Dated 3.4 2009




COPé & TIMMINS LIMITED - AMENDEb STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 17 NOVEMBER 2008

A-Summary of Assets

Assets subject to fixed Charge
Trade Debtars - secured by assig!
Lloyds Commercial Finance

Book Value
£

1,721,164.25
-487,340.25

Estimate to
Realise

£

1,639,138.01

-487,340.25

Surplus

1,233,824.00

1,151,797.76

Assets subject to floating charge
Stocks

Brimdown 538,701.70  107,740.34
Rotherham 80,252.93  112,354.10
GIT 180,909.00  36,181.80
Plant & Machinery 1,417.89 0
Office Equip 13,144.70 1,314.47
Fixture & Fittings 78,882.35 7,888.24
Computer Equip 90,738.37 9,073.84
Prepayments 128,574.60 35,000.00
Sales Reps Float ~850.00 0
Cope & Timmins Holdings 30,542.01 ‘ 0
Olympic Blinds 4,550.00 4,550.00

1,148,563.54  314,102.78
Total 2,382,387.54 1,465,900.54




COIsE:& TIMMINS LIMITED - AMENDED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 17 NOVEMBER 2008

Al-Summary of Liabilities

Estimate to
Book Value Realise
£ £

Estimated total assets available to preferentiat crer 2,382,387.54  1,465,900.54
Liabilities ’

Employees Costs {Net Wages for 2 weeks work) -30,290.060 -30,290.00
Surplus 2,352,097.54  1,435,610.54
Prescribed Part 291,122.11
surplus available for floating charge creditors ) 1,144,488.43
Bridges ' 300,000.00
Surplus 844,488.43
Bank Overdraft & Letter of credit - Lloyds Bank ' 941,439.29
Deficit _ -96,950.86
Balance of Bridges 937,732.10
-1,034,682.96
Prescribed Part 291,122.11
Employees 218,288.00
Trade Creditors 864,413.00
Other Creditors (PAYE/NI & Corp Tax) 133,761.86
VAT 214,230.43
Accruals 512,065.76
Copes Furnishing Solutions 144,773.38  2,087,532.43
Deficit -1,796,410.32
Estimated Deficit as regards to creditors - -2,831,093.28
lssued & Calledup capital . 1
Estimated total deficiency -2,831,095.28

-




i
'3

a1e(]

'
)
]
1
'

i
f
\
.
‘

amjeusig

Tt :
s ;
i
:
T i
bl ﬁ-uu w [
! L | "
~3 :
Yoo .“
-y i
| o |
. |
|
I
]
)
. _
i a |
; - £7 :
O )
- : |
3 i
D UuaAIs I0]1pa1od 1q9p Jo (opooisod yam) ; juewaie|)) 1o m
* oy Armoas Jo anjep | Ayunoss ;e | Aq pley A)Lnoas Aue JO S[IBI3(] | Junoury $S2IPPY " 10)1PALD JO aweN |
: m i
|

SHIOLIAHED ANVINOD

1

‘101552550¢d

s Auedwod ay1 ut Auadoid 1940 o)1 JO UOHULISI FUIWITE]D SIOUPIID puUy SIDIAISS 10 $P00T Jo Ajddus a1 Jo oosa\%w ur pred sjunotue Suiue]s
SI2ILOISND puw SIUSWISSISE JBS [RUONIPUOD 10 SUIses| [9)1eyD ‘eseyoind-aIry Japun SI0MPSIO [[B AJIUSPT PUE SI0IPAIO [[B 2PRIOUL JSNW NO A DJ0N
. i




(e

-

2hve 0gse X6 GXH BUIYSHIOA 1SSAA puel3 Jed sssuisng 28010 7 SUaaomuopn Sisquapna .,
76 ELE 0650 SZp 040 Aasing uopAols) fepn Mieel DI MM SIDUBISE 4 wor
GLE0E" QTSH ng9 L1 Aquuoy peoy oAy Py Bunes | v
v G8L- 006ZE . Aed jou op 1UGSP 128D LRLAdX 2
£'68L- 0566 QNG S4Mm BUNSHIOA ISOM nassQ . peoy  almis3 payy P17 (4N} WwanQ e
9e'98L~ 0190 HgaQ P8R DI M1 T AR
e Ly 0819 7Vl 994 . Buipeay : Azres Y Mg 017 UONNQUISIC BUBITY § SMUIGER
1589t 0893 HIOHON T SBZ YN UaIMION aje)sa  pROY 1BUINY : P17 SDUYE NOOT) SEalRAS
z'ggt- 0465 Qay 0191 spaan UCIBIPRIN RACID e _ A ey ey
LEBGL~ 0BOY 138 PLLD way umopsBu peoy  amsBuiciy u Buumoenuey

L0 LbL- OLLL IHY EN3 _ XPRIA STENE peoy g nun CEIINETAS
1972 00zZ0 VAT SEaM SYIOA ISDAA AIRQSma(] DEOX UCIIED P R10ND0L A 20RADY
66 TLL- oLzL L€ 8IS uopLUO pEOY  ASNOH 1BeZ FONPOIL 3y -
296 oLLe dSP €N3 XPRIN pipyug  AemsusanD salddng Aiajeg oIRHu
TLPA- G8LL Y49 131 18}s90187 . _w@ans P i SJRET) DISEH 180,
WA oLvy ad. Tz Asung  peayisyiess peoy _ DY) PUBIALY ¥ LN
LLL8- 0594 Md9 837 Aapsy peoy uopeig m D SBUIDIOH JBSENSON
Fraeley 0DRGZ B jgeq 1281 WAAE] 10U INOIURN
429 8840 AX6 OLIN l1e1s8yoUEN 1sIs8UOuUB 25 X0G O d L g ANoag oA 10w
LG BG- ngsy S:49 £EW auyseun  9jeg pBOY HSNOH “ 271d SWARAL e
54 RG- pzoy Qv LbL8 Wy pEoy w3 “ RONSIOOT B,
z5- 08EY SUBH D6 PNI  18useg maN PROY 2SNOH | SRR Nt
ibm 3077 X3¢ €00 X98§3 i9)§BUDI0D peoy _ D3 BSIAEELE
o Qovo INE LIMS uopuoTy [Eiilsie] _ P17 THIOMIBN SADELISI.
90 v 0094 $)818 H4Z ZLMS NOOUUBRD  DIQ)SauUpSH PBOM " NLITR T
2'gl- 081 ST/ 6N HapUOY UOIUoWP} peoy , W sadag JasIBaN e
294 gEGE 8rL9LLD xess3 1ero  abpug meN D8NOH ; B} BmIRIeRI) it

gy gL 100L Mead YBIH DYB £2MS UMid  peoy $2j003 " olpmig ! DANRSIT HES .
Eg buipueisinglaiy’Lelqe  epogisod | UMO.L.. ko -aur ssaippyl usuy ssaippyl aur ssaippy M sweN

~ NQOlessd
WYHYNA ALNNOD
BIIUSHICA 1SDAA
uoxQ

MLE Z1dH

AL sva

i918a0197
 SSLEN3
BIYSPIOSUSH
pieyul

A9 PANS
Aaiing

X883
ddt ¥lo3
weybuiwung
uvoBuplean

133N d AWM

Agaac 189
UoOWR

Ui0iSI0H  PROY LONBIS
LOPSOPPOH

2jeq 312183 Py

Aquon proy

weyle “are383

T sswey

uopUOT " peoy

gywz  peoy

" joisug

N "INIOG

PIBIHIN  PeOY uonels
Angueg

SQUIODAMNN DEOY

SHOM dipuaiy

weybunung " &g

eS8y PROILUGH

Hd

pCELT Y pleyus

pialien Med ssawsng

aue J ailen

“ucpuon peoy uspneg

PAOIPIND MBI

uoppseg

uopuo- asnop

)

BUI0qI0D se1s3

ERR AR
aBL) plEsuUrLY
BUR #Ng OF
BENON

SMIOAA JEPUIH
adoing

paug

38101 VBMOY
peoy

SYIOAA

asnoy edoing
Ui 4 peolg
2T X049 Od
Sl

280|D) BREURD
Z6X0H O d
MRl PU| (i

) @8y
ﬁ:mOE

Aean

auem

LNOD opody
5N

ABAA

SeOy

Naag 10eag
paOY
BNUDAY
eag

ASNNH Bl

!
]
_
|
:
{
i
|
|
i
1

017 suounguisgy o -
D37 RS | Dl s,
0T RACTY Lanutp.

fl2auBug Buiynsuon e,

7Y sIaysiung 112y i -
DI (JO) 1amaiony,

LUELYRD 1 7l

NAANg 9 1IDeUOn Aandars

Wi

@ ubisag vaplro wnroe
ssasdxyg veadosny acinm.:

RIT 0D R SUQG HNIDIRT}
QLT MR S ivO s

117 1284 SRO0 J0UBILT
DL Ot

17 MM SInoae

suBisag swsay

oou Aquassy R [19NPGIA WLy ™

Eﬂ. SwdsAS aonsifio ) v

D17 BUOG Y SIamad
0171 staqen &

D17 SAISDUDY SN0 s

|

Gl LD

D7) 00§ IHMBI0

BRI LG,
oy Avuabuaiuy aane

NFE 08 SROSIE] BHOUNA 003N

@

_ D17} SUOHNIOS 1SR Y
DI Bunmoeinueia e

[P B S 2 LA




aslt ¢iadg

HSL PIND
sUaH
xagsg
X3353|PPIAN

[AYspIoJIaH

- piojjes

$19 ¥EAD
18518Ul0G

Aaing

SHaH

e

Sl9H

(8210 piojueg BIA)
Sa{BAA YUON

uopua

'RIIYSIDISOI0OAA

s1ysayD

v3E LS
anyseoue
syang
weyng

402 SIMS
105 €10

RIS

yBnologquied
afeuansig
LUBUIIAA
saABH
piezzng
UOPSSPPOH
U0IeIpUS g
"SAIYSHDIMIRAA
181emBplg
uapley Man

PIOJLIOY

pIoJU0IG
S44v.LS
DAMID

‘Youppay
A2IPOOAA
JOOdYIAN
ybnolig
uoiBuaDYy
MOLIBIN
‘uoibueq
uo

peoy
weyplio

pealusbiiny
PBOY POOAA
sAemiseg
peoyd wAg
pROY

pEOY 1epUlg
1888
‘|e1sn

153

alenbg
peajsduisy
jaallg uinecg
'splotd
Mvd
uhieisalyg

aueT P
"avOy
peoy uleg g
wauny
auet

18187
PIBUYONEAA
5181584
udieq

UOPUOT 183115 MIOA £O

@1y,

alluan

L aday
WBRg eng
SHSOAN BUd]Y
AvAn
aeisy
ARNO
mz.“,m_
peoy SPIARA
aanoy sAeH
peoy

ASNOM
'sBUILILLILE |
YO IP8ID
(0¥ leH

Aed 1ou op aQ
Alem
'as010D
SHIOAN
Alvlsd
juswuedacy
pue Weyly
PBLST

LT RO Od
‘DEOY

PG R0 O o
i Astdony
aenby
HINOL

pROM

i
1
i
i
i

311 A BunuRoaDY LRiNE |

palwm (M) Bulbesoed ana -

'
|
_.
b
b
t
i
b
_
|
i

[
)
\
i
]

oy
]

3
——— e

M3

- PR

T/

17 LONENIRATT [BLUSLL

P SIRSG TN

017 {Buisipouyy) iAo pand
M Bubeyoes e

SadRLg JaMmiELa,
017 SIDNHAS

PYT M Sk

Q17 ML) SBLISNRU) T

poddng amiycy sl
p1) Buipuaa ssaudy
T sodoss,

‘D1 Sadoy uadd
QALIWI INQLEX A
M SPUHE UNSIBRE g esnoles

AN

P17 ABojouyne | s&R
slanen Bupsawbun e,

DI 00 R RLOR

CLLTY M0 SN W
pruenuaiu abing ey

ST REN Bl

DY I AP o

137 s&ddeey

TIAL .

SUBINQUNY Lijor 7

vy afneise;,




Pr

Y

6S QvZyy-
96 PEBRS"
v9 L BTOY-
SpUBIPIN 1S3M
QHZ ZLML
YOB SM1
LdZ 0110
nsg vAaa
XNG LON
MXE INT

w0 FiML

HHE 891
NIE ZM
w0 L0

w0 g8
OXT 0PN
sSve £d
A38 MM
uopuo?
S¥9 8148
joslUag
SHO OLAD

4H. 880
x9883

X9$3IPOIA
NME ¥YL

SUSH pooMUIBLRINg  ARAn 9948]T

Issayduey
alUSPIoNRIS
gaz 1AM
X28a|PpIN
MO[SUNOH
JUSY

SHIOA 1SBAN
SpuejpIl 1se3
pIajjugz

X3S3|PPIN |

H18 Flvd
X9ss3
Uopuo)
aliysesue]
oYL LS
weybuwiwing

weybuuwuig
OXL WLIA

Sd¥ LSS X3883
auyseysn
Hlogng

w6 SIND

SO9 NI
1955W0G

Yuomue | !
HEUUIHAA

BMBYUSUBYIAMA

Apuesg Mied
251y sayoug

asnoyY $4|

peoY

Wod yBip
SSNOH

uOldWEH- PEOY PIBYRID Med ssausng

UOISaH auen PIojuRID Aemy,
' aue yled ssausng
s1E183 ABpp BiepsAoy

slgyspeoly

piojpelq
weyBunoN
19818 19AlIS

pecy sbbed
SIUSHIM
DIOJPOOAA

ayebubiy
pioypag

LOPUOT
8SNOH
"HOIMTICOM
esy
JOIMSIOPIN
Buuxg
1eBu(

R PR
(uojunej INY

pleasinog
anuUan ALY

any
prayBuIm
peoy

BiEpYI0Y
spaan

LBE X083 O d

nepfepn

F895 X092 O d
‘AVOoH D
LecyH

1539 pu|

aueT yunyo
lgang by

Apn

Aemie )

asNoH
£LIX08 O d
Aed 10U op
IENOH

Wiy Iouep
anuan

HiH usABID |
pedy

aueT W PIO
joalls Ijouy
BINJUSIOY
AOM

1980S

1380
JHINZD O
1dagg

ABpp UOIYSY L
28N0OH

o )

Ard (04 OO
DD

‘DigaphAT] yiBd ssasng

FAC SSHUNSNG EUONE L
BTV LA
D} RIDNTDOL ol .
03I /Ao wbeanuti
i DIT) 1RO EUIDIGY SO
HOS|IAA 510096

™ SR LA
LI 0D P g PunuieT

DY PR

{
|
I
t

m playuy jo ubnouog uooue
10 SOURINSUY DIRIOAINT Eipis-
L 1 M0 jBUONBLIBIY Th
_ BNUST) SSR|O PINDIT B,

“pry|sanddng ssauisng uaoios
My sanuaA Almuuns safioe

W sBuIssasd 9 s19teAg namn
| OO W ae, .
, 1] OO R ABpaan
m mT o adosna o e
“ ooy g albes
BOGAA

VOB VIS 1R
AuEdiLoD PUNE S Al
011 Builenoeg 1 sauue

(S I ANI R e A
DI 12IsyALAL




59%'6L9
691'81
%8 #1
0Lo'g
50 6RE
BRL L
79611
008"y
7491k
97967
0691
000" L
Liv'L
Qasn

I LGAv L

8¥'518906°
9v'902862-

LZ27ES098-

00z<e r4 9QH

Qzse

ssnoybug

Qs ZEOA

ealapn

CRM

NV LLL MY ANIY
OOHWYTY R Ay

MMV

DWW MR

L T

PESYI Y U
ANVMOUEL e
TR

CRLINEE

SOy

i

_

[

'

|

|

i FuOnRULE
_ aoueieg O - KUBE SPACHT
{ EIPIBACY = wlEE] ST

M ADUBL 4§ [RIDIRUIIOTY SDAL

|
|

DIMUBA ABLNLLND DY Batie s

4
RO~ GBI UDA ANUTHLILIOND BanD

LNMIOD DY

212157 PeEOY anuan
puj peoy abelduly LONNQLISICH
FTETREYL-T N asnoybug

NIOA  SSOID SHUOW Wed a0

{ LNDWHE A0 D 4
Pun b
IN & SIAYel - 21AD

1 ﬁ_.,\.u.:,u s

! AT SRAUIGNEY LAs:e




STVIOL

AUMEUEIG

PR

——

[T R I JURE R oY

. mhf}. 1 Ju o~y ", vy e
i 7 ikl T U, S et e i
. uv/ NCCT ARt s s AN CrmE AET NAS TR |
. — - . AR I TR Lo N ~
‘ Vit R PREAVER! N ) , ‘
- o = AT pe T o - . e
: , L7 S A ARG L ety 1R TS S
) ) - i
3 3 TR S B L TR TN Lo PTG |
'w T C RIS vl | e mamppmed S B .
- my ||..w ANTE A AN e TR Ty TR A et
7 . oL T N Ty e s . L
: . ;o S P R
WG e S moand =T N AT R e N
- " : . B . . e e MY AR T
m g | sw e e i o
§ ’ TR L Bon o ROy S mme e e om0 D BN v
H , SR A
- . S Teea
Tyn, .4 FES TR e L
; T ; e T e o Dl Y I T e e S - S ) ) Nt ,
] ™~ nuM [ e I e JJ/.JL., Jrr.u/:.nﬂj 5 % x_ Lo 5 5 \

P

Eog, S2IeYG JO s[1ERg

onreA
TEUTIION

pIaY sareys

JOON (spooisod pim) SSAIPPY

I9P[OYIBYS JO QBN

SYAATOHTIVHS ANVIANOD | |




